
Waterproof 2-in-1 TWS 
speaker with surround sound

Impermeable bocina TWS calidad 
"dos en una" con sonido envolvente

材质：128g双铜
尺寸：60*100mm
4色印刷,骑马订，共24P

封面封底

User Manual

MTC2N1WPS

2103078-41
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Step 1 Power on

BLUETOOTH CONNECTION

02

Step 2  Choose the device

Bluetooth

My device

MTC2N1WPS

Power button/

Master

Sub-master

(Power on/off)
Multi -Function buttonIndicator

MTC2N1WPS

2103078-41

MTC2N1WPS

2103078-41

Long press master and sub-master       simultaneously for 
2 seconds. You will hear the power on tone and beep 
tones that indicate successful connection. It will beep 
once connected successfully. The indicator light of sub-
master will stay blue, master indicator  light flashes quickly.

Find “MTC2N1WPS” in your bluetooth list and select it.
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TWS FUNCTION

OPERATION DIRECTION

TWS

(Above master and sub-master)

Indicator

MTC2N1WPS

2103078-41

1. Long press master and sub-master       simultaneously 
for 2 seconds. You will hear the power on tone and beep 
tones that indicate successful connection.
(Please turn off bluetooth on your device before TWS 
pairing.)

03

Power button/
Multi -Function button
Blue LED indicatorIndicator

MTC2N1WPS

2103078-41

Step 3 Pairing success
The LED indicator stays blue once pairing is successful.
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 1
2

 3  

2  3  Volume buttons
  Short press 2  to turn the VOL up/long press 

2 to next track  
Short press 3 to turn the VOL  down/long press
3

 

to previous track

BASIC OPERATION

  Long press 1 for 2 S, power on/off
  Short press 1 on master speaker to answer/end a call;
Press twice 1 on master speaker to reject a call

3 times to disconnect TWS, and then press 2 
  Short press 1  to resume/pause music
Press 1

twice to disconnect bluetooth devicePress 1

 

1 Power button/Multi-function button (power on/off)

times again to disconnect bluetooth device 

MTC2N1WPS

2103078-41

Remarks: Both speakers can be controlled mutually after pairing success.

06

INTERFACE INSTRUCTION

Blue led will remain lit after connected successfully.

 The LED light of sub-master will remain lit and master
 

Switch indicator

Bluetooth indicator

 Red LED indicator will remain lit while charging.        
Red LED indicator will turn off after reaching a full charge.

Red LED indicator will flash when the battery is low.
The LED indicator will turn off after power off.

Charging indicator

  Turn on the speaker, blue LED flashes quickly.

When 2 speakers are pairing, blue LED flashes quickly.

If out of range of your Bluetooth device, the blue LED will flash 
quickly. The device will power off after 10 minutes of inactivity.

LED light will flash quickly after successful pairing.

Micro USB port

Indicator

MTC2N1WPS

2103078-41
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PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

10W x 2

Product Name

Bluetooth Version 5.0

1500mAh x 2

MTC2N1WPS

Battery Capacity

Play Time

Charging Time 3~4hours

8 hours (70% VOL)

Driver Units

Charging Current

Product Size

Product Weight

5V / 0.8A

750g

84 x 84 x 210mm

FREQUENTLY ASKED QUESTIONS
Q: What kind of charger should I use for the speaker?
A: All common USB chargers can be used, while we 
suggest the those rated 5V/2A or above 2A.
Q: What if there is noise or discontinuous sound during 
playing?
A: The speaker can be used normally when no obstructions 
are present within 10m. If it is beyond 10m or with 
obstruction, there might be noise or discontinuous sound.
Q: Why does the speaker power off when there is no 
Bluetooth connection?
A: The speaker will shut down automatically to reduce 
power consumption.
Q: Why doesn’t the speaker connect to a previously 
paired Bluetooth device?
A: Remove the speaker's paired name from the 
cellphone’s Bluetooth List and then restart pairing.
Q: Why won’t my speaker power up?
A: Recharge the unit or try to long press power button 
10-30s to reset.

Notes:
1. Please read this manual carefully before use.
2. For the first use, please fully charge the product.
3. Use only certified adapter that has passed national 
safety certification.
4. If you do not use the product for a long time, be sure 
to charge it once a month at least to maintain its performance.
5. Do not use this product in an extremely cold or hot 
environment,such as temperature beyonds the range of 
41℉-95℉. If the speaker is used beyond this range, it 
may stop automatically to protect the internal circuit.

MTC2N1WPS

2103078-41

MTC2N1WPS

2103078-41
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6. When charging it in a high temperature environment, 
the product may automatically stop charging to protect 
the battery. At this time, the charging indicator usually 
flashes quickly to indicate that the charging environmental 
temperature or the product internal temperature is too 
high.
7. Storage environment temperature: 23℉～95℉ RH＜
70% (recommended 77℉±41℉).

Important safety instructions:
1. Do not disassemble or repair this speaker personally, 
otherwise it may cause product damage or personal 
injury.
2. Do not use it in dusty, humid, dry, and high-tempera-
ture environment.
3. Do not place this product near a heat source, or a place 
with direct sunlight, a lot of dust, or mechanical vibration.
4. In order to reduce the risk of fire, please do not cover 
this product with newspapers, tablecloths, curtains etc., 
during use.
5. If the product has a waterproof feature, please do 
not exceed the nominal parameter range when using it.
6. When the product is damaged such as the power cord or 
plug is damaged, liquid enters or objects fall into the 
device, unable to operate normally or falls, it must be 
repaired.
7. Disconnect the product once it is fully charged.
8. The maximum ambient temperature should not exceed 
140℉.

MTC2N1WPS

2103078-41

Supports mobile phones, tablets, PCs, etc. User manual is illustrated 
base on mobile phone use.

Waterproof 2-in-1 TWS 
speaker with surround sound

Impermeable bocina TWS calidad 
"dos en una" con sonido envolvente

Manual de usuario

MTC2N1WPS

2103078-41
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Paso 1 Encender el dispositivo

CONEXIÓN BLUETOOTH

02

Paso 2  Seleccione el dispositivo

Bluetooth

Mi dispositivo

MTC2N1WPS

Botón de Encendido/ 
Apagado

Maestro

Submaestro

(Encendido/Apagado)
Botón multifunciones

Indicador

MTC2N1WPS

2103078-41

MTC2N1WPS

2103078-41

Realice una pulsación larga del maestro y el submaestro                               
      simultáneamente por 2 segundos. Se escuchará el 
tono de encendido y los tonos de pitido una vez que se 
haya conectado exitosamente. La indicadora luminosa 
del submaestro se permanecerá azul, la inicadora 
luminosa parpadea rápidamente. 

Localice “MTC2N1WPS” en su lista Bluetooth y 
selecciónalo

https://manualsfile.com
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FUNCIÓN TWS

IRECCIÓN DE LA OPERACIÓN

TWS
(Ubicado arriba del maestro y 

debajo del submaestro)

Indicadora 
luminosa

MTC2N1WPS

2103078-41

1. Realice una pulsación larga sobre el botón maestro y el 
botón submaestro       simultáneamente por 2 segundos.  
Se escuchará el tono de encendido y los tonos de pitido 
que indicarán una conexión exitosa.
(Por favor apague la función Bluetooth en su dispositivo 
antes de la sincronización TWS)

03

Botón de encendido
Botón multifunciones
Indicadora luminosa 
DEL azul

Indicadora 
luminosa

MTC2N1WPS

2103078-41

Paso 3    Éxito de sincronización
La indicadora DEL se permanece del color azul una vez 
que la sincronización sea exitosa
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2  3  Botones de volumen
Realice una pulsación corta  en el botón      para 
aumentar el volumen/ realice un pulsación larga en el 
botón      para adelantar hasta la siguiente pista

 

Realice una pulsación corta para disminuir el volumen/
realice una pulsación larga en el botón      para la pista 
anterior

3

 

OPERACIÓN BÁSICA

1
2

3

  Realice una pulsación larga del botón      por 2 S, 
encendido/apagado 

  Realice una pulsación corta en el botón      de la bocina 
maestro para contestar/colgar una llamada; presione 
dos veces sobre la bocina maestra para rechazar una 
llamada

  Realice una pulsación corta en botón      para continuar/
pausar la música

 

Pulse      tres veces para desconectar TWS, y luego pulse 
2 veces más para desconectar el dispositivo Bluetooth
Pulse      dos veces para desconectar el dispositivo 
Bluetooth 

1

1

1

1

1  

1 Botón de encendido/ Botón multifunciones 
(Encendido/Apagado)

MTC2N1WPS

2103078-41

Comentarios: Ambas bocinas podrán controlarse mútuamente después 
de una sincronización exitosa
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INSTRUCCIONES DE LA INTERFACE

  

Indicadora luminosa del interruptor

Indicadora luminosa Bluetooth 

 

Indicadora luminosa de carga

  

Micro Puerto USB

Indicadora luminosa

MTC2N1WPS

2103078-41

2

2

Encienda la bocina, la luz DEL azul parpadea rápidamente.

Cuando las 2 bocinas se están sincronizando, la luz DEL azul 
parpadea  rápidamente.

La indicadora luminosa DEL del botón submaestro 
permanecerá prendida
La indicadora luminosa parpadeará rápidamente después de 
una sincronización exitosa.
Si se encuentra fuera del rango de su dispositivo Bluetooth, la 
indicadora luminosa DEL parpadeará rápidamente.  El 
dispositivo se apagará después de 10 minutos de inactividad.

La indicadora luminosa DEL roja permanecerá encendida 
durante la carga. 
La indicadora luminosa DEL roja se apagará después de lograr 
su carga completa. 
La indicadora luminosa DEL roja parpadeará cuando la batería 
tiene una baja carga. 

La indicadora luminosa DEL se apagará después del apagado 
del dispositivo.

https://manualsfile.com
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ESPECIFICACIONES DEL PRODUCTO PREGUNTAS FRECUENTES
Q: ¿Qué tipo de cargador debería usar para la bocina?
A: Cualquier cargador USB común podrá usarse, mientras 
que se sugiere los cargadores de clasificación 5V/2A o 
mayores de 2A.
Q: ¿Qué pasa si hay ruido o sonido discontinuo durante 
la reproducción?
A: La bocina puede usarse normalmente cuando no hay 
obstrucciones presentes dentro de 10m. Si la distancia 
es más de 10m o si hay obstrucciones, podría haber ruido 
o sonido discontinuo.
Q: ¿Por qué se apaga la bocina cuando no hay ninguna 
conexión Bluetooth?
A: La bocina se apagará automáticamente con el fin de 
disminuir el consumo de potencia.
Q: ¿Por qué la bocina no se conecta a ningún 
dispositivo Bluetooth anteriormente sincronizado?
A: Elimine el nombre de sincronización de la bocina de 
la Lista Bluetooth del teléfono celular y después comience 
de nuevo la sincronización.
Q: ¿Por qué no se encenderá mi bocina?
A: Cargue la unidad de nuevo o realice una pulsación 
larga del botón de inicio 10 a 30 segundos para restaurar.

MTC2N1WPS

2103078-41

MTC2N1WPS

2103078-41

Nombre del producto

Versión Bluetooth

Capacidad de la batería

Tiempo de reproducción

Tiempo de carga

Altavoces

Corriente de carga

Tamaño del producto

Peso del producto

MTC2N1WPS

5.0

1500mAh x 2

8 horas (70% VOL)

3 a 4 horas

10W x 2

5V / 0.8A

84 x 84 x 210mm

750g
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Notas: 
1. Por favor lea este manual cuidadosamente antes  
 del uso.
2. Para el primer uso, por favor cargue el producto   
 completamente.
3. Use solo adaptadores certificados los que hayan la  
 certificación de seguridad nacional
4. Si no se usa el producto durante mucho tiempo,   
 asegúrese de cargarlo al menos una vez al mes con  
 el fin de mantener su rendimiento.
5. No use este producto en ambientes de calor o frío  
 extremos, tales como las temperaturas fuera del   
 rango de 41°F-95°F. Si la bocina se use fuera de este  
 rango, ésta podría parase automáticamente con el  
 fin de proteger el circuito interno. 
6. Durante la carga en un ambiente de altas temperaturas,  
 el producto podría automáticamente detener la carga  
 con el fin de proteger la batería.  En este momento,  
 la indicadora luminosa de carga normalmente   
 parpadea rápidamente para indicar que la temperatura  
 ambiente de carga y/o la temperatura interna del  
 producto está demasiada alta.
7. Temperatura ambiente de almacenamiento: 
 23℉～95℉ RH＜ 70% (temperatura recomendada  
 77℉±41℉ ).

MTC2N1WPS

2103078-41 10

Instrucciones de seguridad importantes:
1. No desensamble ni repare personalmente esta bocina,  
 de otra forma se podría ocasionar daños al producto  
 o lesiones personales.
2. No la use en ambientes polvorientos, húmedos, secos  
 o de alta temperatura.
3. No coloque este producto cerca de una fuente de  
 calor, no en un lugar con luz directa del sol, mucho  
 polvo o vibraciones mecánicas.
4. Con el fin de disminuir el riesgo de incendio, por  
 favor no cubra este producto con periódicos, manteles,  
 cortinas, etc., durante su uso.
5. Si el producto cuenta con un distintivo de   
 impermeabilidad, por favor no exceda el rango de  
 parámetros nominales durante su uso.
6. Si se daña el producto, tal como un cable de   
 alimentación o enchufe dañado, si líquidos u objetos  
 entran al dispositivo, si es incapaz de lograr su operación  
 normal o se cae, el producto deberá ser reparado.
7. Desconecte el producto una vez que sea   
 completamente cargada.
8. La máxima temperatura  ambiente no deberá   
 exceder 140℉.

MTC2N1WPS

2103078-41

Soporta los teléfonos celulares, las tabletas, las computadoras 
personales, etc. El manual del usuario está ilustrado con base en el 
uso del teléfono móvil
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Importantes consignes de sécurité :
1. Ne démontez pas ni réparez vous-même ce haut-
 parleur, sinon vous risquez d'endommager le produit  
 ou de vous blesser.
2. Ne l'utilisez pas dans un environnement poussiéreux,  
 humide, sec ou à température élevée.
3. Ne placez pas ce produit à proximité d'une source  
 de chaleur, ou dans un endroit exposé à la lumière  
 directe du soleil, à beaucoup de poussière ou à des  
 vibrations mécaniques.
4. Afin de réduire le risque d'incendie, veuillez ne pas  
 couvrir ce produit avec des journaux, des nappes,  
 des rideaux, etc. pendant son utilisation.
5. Si le produit est étanche à l'eau, veuillez ne pas   
 dépasser la plage nominale de paramètres lors de  
 son utilisation. 
6. Lorsque le produit est endommagé, par exemple si  
 le cordon d'alimentation ou la prise est endommagé,  
 si du liquide pénètre dans l'appareil ou si des objets  
 tombent dans l'appareil, s'il ne peut pas fonctionner  
 normalement ou s'il tombe, il doit être réparé.
7. Deconnectez le produit une fois qu’il est   
 complètement chargé.
8. La température ambiante maximale ne doit pas   
 dépasser 140°F.

MTC2N1WPS

2103078-41
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